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Table 1.1: Total number of animals used for experimental purposes in the EU Member States 
Data of 2008 (*) 

Species AT BE BG CY CZ DK ET FI FR DE EL HU IE IT LV LT LU MT NL PL PT RO SP SK SL SE UK Totals 

a. Mice 177544 480681 16265 2114 54776 168164 28754 78446 1561809 1314493 19786 158799 71224 553000 6912 3827 3280 50 237681 123897 39811 44585 543680 6942 10313 203112 1212243 7122188 

b. Rats  9928 108580 4513 0 21531 75850 5268 26058 392773 390853 4367 89375 11741 230347 2407 1194 430 44 105780 45824 6571 5171 175325 9692 1675 53141 343289 2121727 

c. Guinea-Pigs 3284 36554 3845 0 1902 5343 22 215 46030 35870 45 9743 91 13875 32 93 100 0 6062 6495 152 6607 12620 982 7 1766 29250 220985 

d. Hamsters 693 2124 182 0 251 4 120 302 12063 7061 0 215 68 717 0 0 0 0 3358 312 29 263 1262 0 0 864 2851 32739 

e.Other Rodents  47 1055   1233 1760 0 3142 3594 8392  356  1235   0 2439 11966   251 45 0 2033 1958 39506 

f. Rabbits 18761 42025 813 0 6304 2931 630 814 96427 97938 1498 8134 204 9706 48 199 20 0 7418 3086 99 2205 19626 679 307 1332 12009 333213 

g. Cats  2 78 11 0 45 154 0  1848 798 4 40 295 26 0 0 0 0 253 83  0 100 18 0 149 184 4088 

h. Dogs 41 788 15 0 552 271 0 54 4131 4450 44 686 557 943 0 0 0 0 1244 230  0 1046 4 0 1982 4277 21315 

i. Ferrets 14 324 0 0 122 117 0  800 55 0 0  0 0 0 0 0 472 0  0 287 0 0 39 978 3208 

j.Other 
Carnivores  

0 0   45 101 0 761 0 410  0  0   0 10 520   5  0 53 948 2853 

k. horses, 
donkeys & 
cross-breeds 

47 62 17  378 54 0 37 652 584 1 40 144 46   0 2562 529 6 14 90  0 423 290 5976 

l. Pigs 5086 2969 137  2013 6863  819 8768 12361 624 1193 224 3607  80 0 11729 11742 222 2 15121 22 3 1973 7255 92813 

m. Goats 39 195 80  174 107 0  1159 531 24 92  41   0 229 300   372 5 0 5 487 3840 

n. Sheep 142 356 250  1148 88  571 3573 4638 68 200 456 469   0 3486 2217 28 131 2386 9 4 152 9818 30190 

o. Cattle  574 657 126  799 939 0 300 3206 6252 72 93 4019 462   0 2236 7540 10 3 1091  0 1379 4194 33952 

p. Prosimians 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  718 543 0 0  0 0 0 0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0 0 0 1261 

q.N W Monkeys  0 0 0 0 0 0 0  233 305 0 5  18 0 0 0 0 73 0  0 8 0 0 0 262 904 

r.O W Monkeys 0 41 0 0 80 0 0  1797 1415 0 1  344 0 0 0 0 82 0  0 517 0 0 35 3092 7404 

s. Apes 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

.t.Other 
Mammals  

0 151   1774 243  84 0 541  16 32 151   0 202 1246   28 21 0 263 952 5704 

u. Quail 14 431 0 0 0 0 0  1548 1803 0 13  249 0 0 0 0 0 5100  9 138 120 0 201 0 9626 

v. Other birds 1367 17151 1477  148722 2820  5568 156814 53986 88 32554 582 32241  40 0 90890 27391 160 1196 52104 696 129 3432 125077 754485 

w. Reptiles  17 374   1012 221  317 758 192  108  454   0 121 248     0 170 109 4101 

x. Amphibians 277 2388 4800  3016 293  34 9451 10815 200 1182  2432  149 0 870 1221   704  0 641 23316 61789 

y. Fish 2579 28386 50  54836 31245  21078 20228 67496 1200 2077 23198 13955   0 600 23859 25941 3800  71098 25 0 211459 484045 1087155 

z.TOTAL 220456 725370 32581 2114 300713 297568 34794 138600 2328380 2021782 28021 304922 112835 864318 9399 5582 3830 694 501056 275888 50888 60186 897859 19260 12438 484604 2266884 12001022 

(*) France is reporting for 2007 
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Table 1.3: Number of animals used in relation to their place of origin 
Data of 2008 (*) 

1.1Species 1.2. Total 1.3. Animals coming from 
registered breeding or 
supplying establishments 
within the reporting country 

1.4. Animals 
coming from 

elsewhere in the 
EC 

 1.5. Animals coming from Member 
Countries of the Council of Europe 
which are parties to the Convention 

ETS 123 (excluding EC Member 
States) 

1.6. Animals coming 
from other origins 

1.7. Re-used 
animals 

1.a. Mice (Mus musculus) 7122188 6042205 900230 21382 158371 3768 
1.b. Rats (Rattus norvegicus) 2121727 1761785 329385 9844 20713 3035 
1.c. Guinea-Pigs (Cavia porcellus) 220985 161973 56167 2051 792 962 
1.d. Hamsters (Mesocricetus ) 32739 24999 5476 1074 1190 54 
1.f. Rabbits (Oryctolagus cuniculus) 333213 315006 14753 364 3087 15958 
1.g. Cats (Felis catus) 4088 2306 726 14 1042 1181 
1.h. Dogs (Canis familiaris) 21315 12467 2885 309 5654 4178 
1.i. Ferrets (Mustela putorius furo) 3208 1847 442 0 919 64 
1.p. Prosimians (Prosimia) 1261 718 543 0 0 33 
1.q. New World Monkeys (Ceboidea) 904 816 83 5 0 346 
1.r. Old World Monkeys (Cercopithecoidea) 7404 3213 850 5 3336 1509 
1.s. Apes (Hominoidea) 0 0 0 0 0 0 
1.u. Quail (Coturnix coturnix) 9626 7824 1500 0 302 0 
1.z. TOTAL 9878658 8335159 1313040 35048 195406  
       
* France: data of 2007       
       
Note 1: Column 1.5 concerns only those member countries of the Council of Europe which, at the beginning of the reporting period, are Parties to the Convention ETS 123. Thus an updated list of those 
countries has to be used when filling this column 
Note 2: Only species for which the origin has to be reported are included in this table      
Note 3: The number of re-used animals in column 1.7 should be excluded from the total in column 1.2.    
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Table 2.1: Number of animals used in experiments for selected purposes  
Purposes versus species 

data of 2008* 
2.1.Species 2.2.Biological 

studies of a 
fundamental 

nature 

2.3. Research and 
development of products and 
devices for human medicine 

and dentistry and for 
veterinary 

medicine(excluding 
toxicological and other safety 

evaluations counted in 
column 2.6) 

2.4. Production 
and quality control 

of products and 
devices for human 

medicine and 
dentistry 

2.5. Production 
and quality 
control of 

products and 
devices for 
veterinary 
medicine 

2.6. Toxicological and 
other safety evaluations 

(including safety 
evaluation of products 
and devices for human 
medicine and dentistry 

and for veterinary 
medicine 

2.7. 
Diagnosis of 

disease 

2.8. 
Education 

and training 

2.9. Other 2.10. Total 

1.a. Mice (Mus musculus) 3080775 1597381 856048 171427 398199 137578 82606 798174 7122188 
1.b. Rats (Rattus norvegicus) 595542 840909 181140 38241 294683 22997 59412 88803 2121727 
1.c. Guinea-Pigs (Cavia porcellus) 10632 44344 103852 17265 31883 1940 5804 5265 220985 
1.d. Hamsters (Mesocricetus ) 6994 8041 376 12513 1580 278 520 2437 32739 
1.e. Other Rodents (other Rodentia) 26614 9006 30 0 395 927 1502 1032 39506 
1.f. Rabbits (Oryctolagus cuniculus) 17813 29764 131031 51823 39987 3376 3326 56093 333213 
1.g. Cats (Felis catus) 560 1738 57 679 322 124 97 514 4091 
1.h. Dogs (Canis familiaris) 1814 4405 157 2070 11077 1111 362 316 21312 
1.i. Ferrets (Mustela putorius furo) 551 1287 564 8 269 45 56 428 3208 
1.j. Other Carnivores (other Carnivora) 1879 75 0 338 296 80 0 185 2853 
1.k. Horses, donkeys and cross breds 
(Equidae) 

1402 728 224 2559 22 239 489 313 5976 

1.l. Pigs (Sus) 23531 22799 423 9001 8065 1452 8134 19408 92813 
1.m. Goats (Capra) 1098 721 93 26 43 90 422 1347 3840 
1.n. Sheep (Ovis) 9727 4098 6020 2149 409 1616 1243 4928 30190 
1.o. Cattle (Bos) 19322 3990 214 3314 457 1223 2846 2586 33952 
1.p. Prosimians (Prosimia) 568 0 0 0 543 150 0 0 1261 
1.q. New World Monkeys (Ceboidea) 235 235 33 0 270 0 0 131 904 
1.r. Old World Monkeys 
(Cercopithecoidea) 

410 761 231 0 5694 3 10 295 7404 

1.s. Apes (Hominoidea) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
1.t. Other Mammals (other Mammalia) 5279 86 28 63 0 12 25 211 5704 
1.u. Quail (Coturnix coturnix) 5520 57 0 0 2170 9 1575 295 9626 
1.v. Other birds (other Aves) 287375 77748 10593 159220 51307 8406 9869 149967 754485 
1.w. Reptiles (Reptilia) 3781 94 0 0 0 0 147 79 4101 
1.x. Amphibians (Amphibia) 32780 1914 0 0 291 202 12213 14389 61789 
1.y. Fish (Pisces) 440852 83525 20418 7815 194191 3449 16799 320106 1087155 
1.z. TOTAL 4575054 2733706 1311532 478511 1042153 185307 207457 1467302 12001022 

(*) France is reporting for 2007 


